FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and

TARIFF MoFSC NO.
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE CORPANY

Briginal Page B

&
7

t
|

P N N
ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES ST iel
&.SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE } DCT‘j(jagga
I
4.3 Dbligations of the Telephone Company F Ritdduy ©
!J“:’ ;: ir TN S| ;
6£.%.4 Trunk Group Mpasurement Reports 'j LJie SGFU@E q;&-~”~“‘”1‘

Where technologically feasible and subject to availability, the
Telephone Company will, upon request, make available to the custo
gn previously agreed to intervals, trunk group data in the form o
usage in CCS, peq count and overflow,

$.3.5 Determination of Number of Transmissionn Faths

The Telephone Company will determine the number of Switched Acces
Service transmission paths to be provided for the Switched Access
Feature Group C busy hour aminutes of capacity ordered. A
transmission path is a communications path within the freguency
bandwidth of approximately 300 to I000 Hz or a derived com-
municatton path of a freguency bandwidth of approximately 300 to
3000 Hz provided gver a high freguency analog facility or a high
speed digital farility between a customer's premises and a Teleph
Company location. The number of transmission paths will be
developed using the tgtal busy hour minutes of capacity by type ¢
described in &.1.1{(A) preceding) for the end offices for each
Feature Group cordered from a customer's premises. The total busy
hour minutes of capacity by type for the end office will bhe
converted to transmission paths using standard Telephone Company
traffic enginesring methods. The number of transmissian paths
provided shall ke the number reguired based on (i)} the use of acc
tandem switches and end office switches, {2) the use of end offic
switches only, or (3) the use of tandem switches anly.

6.3.4 Determination of Number of End Office Transport Terminations

For analog entry switches, a termination will be provided for eac
transmission path provided. For digital entry switches an

equivalent termination will be provided for each transmission pat
provided.

6,3.7 Besian Blocking Measurement

For Feature Group C, the design Blecking cbjective will ke no
greater than one percent (.01) between the peint of termination
at the customer’s designated premises and the first point-ofs,

switching when traffic is directly routed without an adtéﬁnéfgn) !

route. GStandard traffic engineering methods u%ll be used by the

Telephane Company to determine the number of tﬁanamisaiunjpat‘%
! . (R

required ke achieve this level of blocking, ! JAN F /
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. 6. SHITCHED ACCESS SERVICE '

FIDELITY TELEPHOME COMPANY and TARIFF HoPSC NO. &
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY Original Page 88

CRERELED

0CT 10 1986

ACCESS SERYICE AND FACILITIES
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4.4 Obligations af The Custoner PLDH}S T\”Lu Ch“ ! u
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In addition to the Obligations of the customer set forth in 2. preceding,
the customer has certain specific obligations pertaining to the use of

Switched Access Service. These obligations are as follaows:

&.4.% Repert Reguirements

Eustomers are responsible for providing the following regerts to
the Telephone Company, when applicable.

£.4.2 Jurisdictional Reports

Bhen a custoumer orders FEA, FGB & FGC Switched Access Service for
both interstate and intrastate use, the custemer is responsible

for providing reports as set forth in 2.3.14. Charges will be
agpartiened in accordance with these reperts. The method to be used

for determining the intrastate charges is set farth in 2,3.15
preceding.

£.9.3 O0n _and Off-Hoolk Supervisiaon

The customer facilities shall previde the necessary on-hook
off-hcok and disconpect supervision.

6.4.9 Trunk bBroup Measurement Reparts

Hith the agreement of the customer, trunk group data in the form of
usage in CC8, peg count and overflow for its end of all access trunk

groups, where technelogically feasible, will be made available to
the Telephone Company. This data will be usad te monitor trunk

group utilization and service perfermance and will be based on
previously arranged intervals and format.

5.5 Rate Requlations

This section contains the specific regulations governing the rates and
charges that apply for Switched Access Service.
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ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES - R i

6. BWITCHED ACCESS EERVILCE

£.% Rate Regulations

£.5.1 Types cf Rates and Charges e -

There are two types of rates and charges that apply to Switched
Access Service., They are usage rates and nonrecurring charges.
These rates and charges are applied differently to the various
rate elements as set forth in following:

(B} Usage Rates

Usage rates are rates that apply only when a specific rate
element is used. These are applied on a per access minutes of
use basis. Access minute charges are accumulated over a
manthly period.

(C} Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring charges are one time charges that apply for
specific work activities (i,e,, installatians, moves or changes
to an existing service).
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FIDELITY TELEPHDNE COMPANY and
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6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

5.5 Rate Regulations

TARIFF MoPSC ND. &
Driginal Page 8%.1

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES -

5.5.2 Hinimum Perigds
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Switched Access Service is provided for a specitied minimum peried

of ane month.
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FIDELITY TELEFHONE COMFPANY
BOURBEUSE TELEPHDNE COMPANY

4. SMITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

5.5 Rate Regulations

6.2.3 Resprved for

and TARIFF MoPSC ND. 6
Original Page 90
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Future Use Tt e e
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Jan 1 1987
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. &. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 007 14 18G5

&. Rate Regulations "

5.5.4 Hinioun Monthly Charage o

Switched fAccess Service 15 subject to a minimum monthly charge. The
ainiaue charge applies for the total capacity provided.

Foar the local Switching, Line Terminatian and Directery Assistancad’
Infarmatien Surcharge rate elements, the minimum monthly charge

is the sum of the charges set forth in 6.4.3(R}, (B) and 6.6.2 (C}
follawing far the measured or assumed usage for the month.

Far the Local Transport rate element, the minimum monthly charge

is assessed in terms of a Winimum Monthly Usage Charge (MMUC}).

If the actual Local Transport usage charge for the month is higher
| ; than the MMUC, the customer pays the actual charge. If the Local
‘ Transport usage charge is lower than the MMUC, the customer pays
the HNUC. The MMUC is deteramined as set forth in 6.3.3 following.
Rates for actual usage are set forth in 4.6.2(4) following.

6£.5.5 Hiniguo Monthly Usage Charge

The MMUC fthe minimum transport charge) varies by capacity. This
charge applies only to Switched ficcess Services that are charged for
on a measured basis when that usage falls below a certain threshold.

® CANCELLED
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ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES | |

6. SWITEHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.3 Rate Regulatipns

4,5.5 Minimum Monthly Usage Chargef{Cont’d) P

The MMUC is as follows:

Fremiunm 3
Minimum Transport T
Mileage Charge for FGC
Bands Per BHMC#
0 to 3§ $G6.71
Over & to 12 2.28
Dver =12 to 22 2.72
Dver 22 to 25 4,23
Over 23 B.24

tBHMC is the number af husy hour aminutes of capacity provided.

The MMUC billed to customers for FGB % FGC will be based on
the total number of BHMCs {by type of EHMC) provided in and/or
out of the end otfice.

6.5.6 HBeserved for Fulure Use

CANCELLED
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Cancels Original Page 99

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

RECEIVED
MAY 2 1988

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

6.5 HRate Regqulations

6.5.12 Mileage Measurement . M'SSOURI Y
Public Service Commission
(A) The mileage to be used to determine the monthly rate for the

Local Transport of usage rated services is calculated on the
airline distance between the end office switch where the
call carried by Local Transport originates or terminates and

. the Company's Interconnection Point, as defined in Section
2.5, except as set forth in (C) following. Where
applicable, the V&H coordinates method is used to determine
mileage. This method is set forth in the appropriate
EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION TARIFF filed with F.C.C.

I i p—
—— =
St Sr® Nt N

(B) Mileage is shown in 6.6.2 following in terms of mileage
bands. To determine the rate to be billed, first compute
the mileage using the V&H coordinates method, then find the
band into which the computed mileage falls and apply the
rate shown for that band. If the calculation results in a
fraction of a mile, always round up to the next whole mile

. before determining the mileage band and applying the rates.

FILED

ULl 1988
94%221 2t al.

.' Public Service Commission

Issued: 5/2/88 Issuing Officer: Effective: 7/1/88

Terry E. Troughton, Vice Pres.
. 64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 43080
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July 3, 2012
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&. SHITEHED ACCESS SERVICE

OCT 10 1866

. APRERA
6.5 Rate Regulations : ﬁ.'

PRSR I

&.53.12 Mileage Measurement

(R} The pileage to be used to determine the monthly rate for the Local
Transport of usage rated services is calculated on the airline
distance between the end office switch where the call carried by
Local Transport originates or terminates and the Coampany's
Interconnection Point, except as set forth in (C) following. Where
applicable, the VLH coordinates method is used to determine mileage.
Yhis method is set forth in the EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION TRRIFF
F.C.C. NO, 2 for Wire Center Information (Y&H coordinates!},

(B} Mileage is shown in 6.4,2 fpllowing in terms of mileage bands. To
determine the rate to he billed, first compute the mileage using the
VXH coordinates method, then find the band into which the cemputed
mileage falls and apply the rate shown for that hand. If the
calculation results in a fraction of a mile, always round up to the
next whole mile before determining the mileage band and applying the

rates,
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Cancels Original Page 100

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES RECE'VED

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE MAY 2 1988
6.5 Rate Regulations MiSSOURI
6.5.12 Mileage Measurement (Cont'd) PUbIlC SerVice CommiSSiOE

(C) When the Alternate Traffic Routing optional feature is
provided with Feature Group C, the Local Transport
access minutes will be apportioned between the two
trunk groups used to provide this feature. Such
apportionment will be made using standard Telephone
Company traffic engineering methodology. This
apportionment will serve as the basis for the local
transport mileage calculation except when traffic is : (T)
carried over alternate routes in overflow or emergency
situations for Primary Toll Carriers. In this case the
local transport mileage calculation will be made as if
the primary route was used. (T)

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.1 Access Connections

FILED

JUL1l 1988
g1/ 222 2t of.
Public Service Commission

Issued: 5/2/88 Issuing Officer: Ef fective: 7/1/88
Terry E. Troughton, Vice Pres.
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080
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6., SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 0CT 12 10850 |
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4.% Rate Regulations ‘ ?_ e

65.5.12 Mileage Measurement {Cont'd}

(C} When the Alternate Traffic Routing optional feature is provided
with Feature Group T, the Local Transport access minutes will
be apportioned between the two trunk groups used to provide
this feature. GSuch apportionment will be made using standard
Telephone Company traffic engineering methodology. This
apportionment will serve as the basigs for the local transport
mileage calculation.

4.5 Rates and Charges CANCELLED
4.6.1 Access Connectians ‘ 11388
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Evan R. Copsey, General Manager
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CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 07/01/2024 - JI-2024-0169

Fidelity Telephone Company P.8.C.MO.NO. 6
- 4" Revised Page 101
Cancels 3™ Revised Page 101

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service
6.6 Rates and Charges
6.6.1  Access Connections (Cont’d)

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges
(A) Optional Features
ICB ICB
6.6.2  Switched Access Service
Tariff Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Transport — Installation 6.1 (A) (1)
Per Entrance Facility
- Voice Grade Two-Wire *k O (D
- Voice Grade Four-Wire *ok
- High Capacity DSI1 ¥k
- High Capacity DS3 **
(B) Local Transport — Preminm Access
1. Entrance Facility 6.1 (A) (1)
Per Termination '
- Voice Grade Two-Wire *¥
- Voice Grade Four-Wire *%
- High Capacity DS1 **
- High Capacity DS3 **
2. Direct Trunked 6.1 (A)(2)
Transport
a. Direct Trunked
Facility, Per Mile
- Voice Grade Two-Wire *ok
- Voice Grade Four-Wire o
- High Capacity DS1 **
- High Capacity DS3 *H
b. Direct Trunked
Termination
Per Termination
- Voice Grade Two-Wire *¥
- Voice Grade Four-Wire **
- High Capacity DSI *k il (T)
- High Capacity DS3 *E
**The company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 3 for this element, which can be viewed at (N}

https://www.neca.org/Tarff 5 Landing Page.aspx

Issued: May 30, 2013 Effective: July 2, 2013
Issued by: Jason L. Ross
Vice President — Legal
64 N. Clark FILED
Sullivan, Missouri 63080 Missouri Public

Service Commission
JI-2013-0562




Fidelity Telephone Company

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

P.S.C. MO.NO. 6
3" Revised Page 101

Cancels 2" Revised Page 101

6.6.1  Acocess Connections (Cont’d)
Monthly Nonrecurting
Rates Charges
(A) Optional Features
ICB 1CB
6.6.2 Switched Access Service (T
(113)
(D
Tariff Section ™)
Rate Reference
(A) Local Transport — Installation 6.1 (A) (1)
Per Entrance Facility
- Voice Grade Two-Wire $450.00
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $450.00
- High Capacity DS1 $330.00
- High Capacity DS3 $445.00
(B) Local Transport — Premium Access
1. Entrance Facility 6.1 (A) ()
Per Termination
- Voice Grade Two-Wire $57.05
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $91.29
- High Capacity DS1 $278.13
- High Capacity DS3 $2,539.54
2. Direct Trunked 6.1 (A (2)
Transport
4. Direct Trunked
Facility, Per Mile
- Voice Grade Two-Wire 54,06
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $4.06
- High Capacity DS1 $19.06
- High Capacity DS3 $165.99
b, Direct Trunked
Termination
Per Termination
- Voice Grade Two-Wire $40.84
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $40.84
- High Capacity DS $98.87
- High Capacity DS3 §634.87 O
Issued: May 2, 2012 Effective: Tuly 1, 2012
Issued by: Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N, Clark July 3, 2012
CANCELLED Sullivan, Missouri 63080
July 2, 2013 FILED

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2013-0562

Missouri Public
Service Commission
TT-2012-0317; Y1-2012-0680




Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
2" Revised Page 101
Cancels 1% Revised Page 101

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.1 Access Connections (Cont'd)

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges
(A)  Optional Features ICB ICB
6.6.2 Local Transport
(A)  Mileage Charge Rates Per Access Minute
(M Premium Rates
Call Miles
Oto5 $.007676 M
Over 5to 12 .020848
Over 12 to 22 029407 0
Over 22 to 25 .045731 h
Over 25 .089085 (1
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges
(B)  Optional Features ICB ICB
(D)
(D)
Issued: April 21, 2004 Effective: May 21, 2004
Issued by: Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark

CANCELLED Sullivan, Missouri 63080

July 3, 2012
Missouri Public
Service Commission
TT-2012-0317; Y1-2012-0680



FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF MoPSC NO. 6
1st Revised Page 101

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.1 Access Connections (Cont'd)

(A) Optional Features

6.6.2 Local Transport

(A) Mileage Charge

(1) Premium Rates

Call Miles

0 to 5
Over 5 to 12
Over 12 to 22
Over 22 to 25
Over 25

(B) Optional Features

(C) Directory Assistance
Information Surcharge

(1) Premium Rates

CANCELLED
MAY 2 1 zuu4

Publm@e%pg%%? migsion

MIS

Cancels Original Page 101

RECEIVED
FEB 231890
MIZEOU

Public S vice Cominissior

Monthly
Rates

ICB

Nonrecurring
Charges

ICB

Rates Per Access Minute

Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone Telephone
$0.006492 $0.006492 (R)
0.020848 0.020848
0.024872 0.024872
0.038679 0.038679
0.075347 0.075347 (R}
Monthly Nonrecﬁ}ring
Rates Charges
ICB ICB
Rate Per Access Minutes
Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone Telephone
$0.000238  $0.000238 {R)
FILED
MAR 1 1990

-1
Public Service Commission

Issued: 2/23/90 Eip Hendrickson
Assistant Vv.P.-Finance
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080

Effective: 3/1/90
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BDURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY Original Page 101
T e
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- |
. &, SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE OCT '}O 1986 |
6.6 Rates and Charges ‘ ‘ N f
6.6.1 Access Connections(Cont d) A r.'.,\“ﬂl‘“ _i__‘q_,‘ﬁ"
Manthly Nonrecurring :
Rates Charges
. ) Dgtiunai Features . ices IBB‘:__E_t

6.6.2 Local Transport

{A) Mileage Charge Rates Per Actess Minute
{fTPremiun Rates Fidelity Bourbeuse
N Telephgne Telephone
Call Miles =
0 te 5 $0.00710 ° $0,00710
. Over 5 to 12 0,02280 0.02280
Over 12 to 22 0.02720 0.02720
Over 22 to 23 [) 0.04230 0.04230
Qver 25 GANCE'LLE 0,08240 0.08240
-L '\9%0
N\D\E\l\ . D
Y\fﬂjééi’l;ﬁﬂiés“DQGnthly Nearecurring
‘BS Co Rates Charges
Pubho M SSOUR\
{BY Dptional Features ICB ICB
(L} Directory Assistance
Information Surcharge
Rate Per _ fccess Minuteg
f ;
(1) Premium Rates Fidelity ;i o
. eleghune -

t
s{ ooozaMN b 0026
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CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 07/01/2024 - JI-2024-0169

Fidelity Telephone Company

6.

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charpes

6.6.2 Switched Access Service

(B) Local Transport — Premium Access (Cont’d)

Rate

3. Muitiplexing Per Arrangement
- Voice Grade Two-Wire ok

- Voice Grade Four-Wire ks

4, Tandem Switched Transport

a. Tandem Switched Facility

P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
5" Revised Page 101.1
Cancels 4™ Revised Page 101.1

Tariff
Section
Reference
6.1{A)D)
(1) D

(T)

-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile  $0.000188 6.1{A)(3)(b)

-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile *#*

b. Tandem Switched Termination

(T) ()

-Per Originating Access Minute $0.027621 6.1(A)(3)(c)

Per Termination
-Per Terminating Access Minute ek
Per Termination

¢. Tandem Switching

(1) D

-Per Originating Access Minute $0.002468 6.1(A)3)(a)

Per Tandem
-Per Terminating Access Minute *x
Per Tandem

(C) End Office
Premium Access

1. Local Switching

- originating $.019386

- terminating **
2. (Reserved for future use)

3. Information Surcharge
(Per 100 Access Minules)
- originating $.0000
- terminating wok

(M @

6.1(B)(1)
(M) (D

D)
6.1(B)(3)

(M @O

**The company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be (D) (N)
viewed at https://www.neca.org/Tariff 5 Landing Page.aspx

Issued: May 30, 2013
Issued by: Jason I.. Ross

Vice President — Legal
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, Missouri 63080

Effective: July 2, 2013

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2013-0562




Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
4" Revised Page 101.1
Cancels 3" Revised Page 101.1

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.2 Switched Access Service

(B) Local Transport — Premium Access (Cont’d) Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
3. Multiplexing Per Arrangement 6.1(A)(4)
- Voice Grade Two-Wire $223.64
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $579.25

4. Tandem Switched Transport

a. Tandem Switched Facility
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile  $0.000188 6.1(A)(3)(b)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile  $0.000188 6.1(A)(3)(b)

b. Tandem Switched Termination

-Per Originating Access Minute $0.026792 6.1(A)(3)(c) M
Per Termination
-Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000979 6.1(A)(3)(c)

Per Termination

¢. Tandem Switching

-Per Originating Access Minute $0.002468 6.1(A)(3)(a)
Per Tandem
-Per Terminating Access Minute $0.002468 6.1(A)(3)(a)
Per Tandem

(C) End Office
Premium Access

1. Local Switching

- originating $.019386 6.1(B)(1)
- terminating $.035922 6.1(B)(1)
2. Transitional Rate Element
- terminating $0.02673* 6.1(B)(2) U]
3. Information Surcharge 6.1(B)(3)
(Per 100 Access Minutes)
- originating $.0000
- terminating $.0494
*This rate is effective only from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013
Issued: September 5, 2012 Effective: October 5, 2012
Issued by: Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark Filed
CANCELLED i : .
July 2, 2013 Sullivan, Missouri 63080 Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission
Service Commission TT-2012-0317; YI-2013-0115

JI-2013-0562



Fidelity Telephone Company

P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
3" Revised Page 101.1

Cancels 2™ Revised Page 101.1

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

(D}

(D)
6.6.2 Switched Access Service (1)
(B) Local Transport — Premium Access (Cont’d) Tariff (N)
Section
Rate Reference
3. Multiplexing Per Arrangement 6.1(AX4)
- Voice Grade Two-Wire $223.64
- Voice Grade Four-Wire $579.25
4. Tandem Switched Transport
a. Tandem Switched Facility
-Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile ~ $0.000188 6.1(AXY3)(b)
-Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile  $0.000188 6.1{A)(3)(b)
b. Tandem Switched Termination
-Per Originating Access Minute $0.0255014 6.1(AY3)(c)
Per Termination
-Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000979 6.1(A)(3)c)
Per Termination
¢. Tandem Switching
-Per Originating Access Minute $0.002468 6.1(AX3Xa)
Per Tandem
-Per Terminating Access Minute $0.002468 6.1(A)(3)(a)
Per Tandem
(C) End Office
Premium Access
1.  Local Switching
- originating $.019386 6.1(B)(1)
- terminating $.035922 6.1(BX1)
2. Transitional Rate Element
- terminating $0.02627* 6.1(BX2)
3. Information Surcharge 6.1(B)(3)
{(Per 100 Access Minutes)
- originating $.0000
- terminating $.0494
*This rate is effective only from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 (N)
Issued: May 2, 2012 Effective: July I, Z0T2Z
Issued by: Dave Beier
Vice President - Regulatory July 3, 2012
CANCELLED 64 N. Clark
October 05, 2012 Sullivan, Missouri 63080
Missouri Public FILED

Service Commission
TT-2012-0317; Y1-2013-0115

Missouri Public
Service Commission
TT-2012-0317; Y1-2012-0680




Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
2" Revised Page 101.1
Cancels 1** Revised Page 101.1

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office

(A)  Local Switching

Rates Per Access Minutes

(1)  Line Side Termination (LS1) $0.007878
(FGA & FGB)

(2)  Trunk Side Termination (LS2) $0.019386 (1)
(For FGC & FGD)

Issued: April 21, 2004 Effective: May 21, 2004
Issued by: Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, Missouri 63080

CANCELLED
July 3, 2012
Missouri Public
Service Commission
TT-2012-0317; Y1-2012-0680



TARIFF MOPSC NO. 6

FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and 1st Revised Page 101.1
BOURBEUSE TELEPEONE COMPANY Cancels Original Page 101.1

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3. End Office

(A) Local Switching

(1) Line Side Termination (LS1)
(FGA & PGR)

(2) Trunk Side Termination (LS2)
(For FGC)

CANCELLED
WAy 2 1 2004

Pub% \ %&%%s&on

RECEIVED
FEB 23 1990

MISSQU o
Public Sarvice Commissior

Rates Per Access Minute

Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone Telephone

$0.007878 50.007878

$0.011083  $0.0611083 (R)

FILED

MAR 1 1930
Public ge?vige }:gm?'nissiop

Issued: 2/23/90 Rip Hendrickson Effective: 3/1/90

Assistant V.P.-Finance
64 N, Clark
Sullivan, B0 63080



FIDELITY TELEPHONE ECGMPANY and TARIFF MoPSC NO. &

BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY Original Fage 101.1]
C
ACCESS SERVICE ANWD FACILITIES T T s

5. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE OCT 1C 1980
fon '

6.4 Rates and Charges : ”“:,'

6.6.3 End Qffice

{##) Local Switching

Rates Per fAccess Minute

Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone Telephone
{1)-tine Side Termipations (LS11} $0.007878 §0.007878B
{For FGA & FGB}
{2) Trunk Side Terminatipns (LS2) '$0.0!212 $0.01212
{For FGC}Y
c NCEL\—ED
. R AL ’\%%0
WXM # 0l-1
- igsion
B ice Commis®
public S%\SSOUR\
. 7 FU
O P
: i ﬂ‘ylflﬁﬂ i :
L
% Jan 1 1987 {
N PPubl Svie COMMISSivt
[ P T A e . B et~ R
“Issued: November 3, 1986 lssaing Officer: Effective: January 1, 1987
Evan R. Copsey, HBeneral Manager

b4 N. Clark
Sullivan, Missouri 63080



CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 07/01/2024 - JI-2024-0169

Fidelity Telephone LLC P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
d/b/a Fidelity Communications 8" Revised Page 102
Cancels 7" Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)

(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (M)
6.6.4 Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges
Originating Terminating
(A) End Office Local Switching * **
(B) Information Surcharge * *x
(C) Tandem Switched Transport
1. Facility, per Mile * **
2. Termination, per Term * **
6.6.5 8YY (Toll Free) Originating Access Services Rate (N)
(1) Carrier Common Line (CCL) *x
(2) End Office Switching e
(3) Joint Tandem Switched Transport *x
(4) Toll Free Data Base Access e
(a) Base Rate — per query
July 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022 $0.003665
July 1, 2022 — June 30, 2023 $0.001982
After July 1, 2023 $0.0002 (N)

**The Company concurs with the rates, terms and conditions of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which
can be viewed at https://www.neca.org/member-services/tariff-5

Issued: June 9, 2021 Tariff Administrator Effective: July 1, 2021
210 E. Earll Drive FILED
Phoenix, AZ 85012 Missouri Public

Service Commission
JI-2021-0227


https://www.neca.org/member-services/tariff-5

FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF MoPSC NO. 6
7" Revised Page 102
Cancels 6™ Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)
(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C) 8XX Data Base Access Service
Rates Per Access Minutes

1. Basic Rate — per query $.003665
6.6.4 Toll VolP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges
Originating Terminating

(A) End Office Local Switching ** (M) (R) ol
(B) Information Surcharge ** (T) (R) *x
(C) Tandem Switched Transport

1. Facility, per mile ** (T) (R) ol

2. Termination, per term ** (T) (R) ol

** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at
https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx

Issued: May 30, 2014 Issuing Officer: Effective: July 1, 2014
Cancelled Jason L. Ross, Vice President - Legal
July 1, 2021 64 North Clark ~ FILED
Missouri Public Sullivan, Missouri 63080 Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission

JI-2021-0227 JI-2014-0519



Fidelity Telephone Company . PS.C.MO.NO.6
6" Revised Page 102
Cancels 5™ Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)
(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C) 8XX Data Base Access Service
Rates per Access Minutes

1. Basic Rate — per Query $.003665
6.64 Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges :
Qriginating Terminating

(A) End Office Local Switching * ** (M
(B) Information Surcharge * **
(C) Tandem Switched Transport

1. Facility, per Mile * *ok

2. Termination, per Term * ok (T

*The Company’s intrastate originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014.
**The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be
viewed at https://www.neca.org/Tariff 5 Landing Page.aspx

Issued: May 30, 2013 Effective: July 2, 2013
CANCELED Jason L. Ross — VP of Legal
JuIy 1, 2014 64 North Clark FILED
Missouri Public Sullivan, Missouri 63080 Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission

JI-2014-0519 JI-2013-0562

M

4y

(N)




FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF MoPSC NO. 6
5™ Revised Page 102
Cancels 4™ Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Rates and Charges
6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)
(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
{C) 8XX Data Base Access Service
Rates Per Access Minutes
1. Basic Rate — per query $.003665
6.64 Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges
Originating Terminating
(A) End Office Local Switching * $.035922 (D
(B} Information Surcharge * $.000494
(C) Tandem Switched Transport
1. Facility, per mile * $.000188
2. Termination, per term * $.000979 (T)
*The Company’s intrastate originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014,
July 13, 2012
Issued: June 21, 2012 Issuing Officer: Effectivesduly 22642
CANCELLED Dave Beier, Vice President - Reguiatory
July 2, 2013 64 North Clark
Missouri Public Sul]ivan, Missouri 63080 FILED

Service Commission
JI-2013-0562

Missouri Public
Service Commission
IT-2012-0435; Y1-2012-0829




FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF MoPSC NO. 6
4™ Revised Page 102
Cancels 3" Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)
(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C) 8XX Data Base Access Service
Rates Per Access Minutes

1. Basic Rate — per query $.003665
6.6.4 Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic Access Charges (N)
Originating Terminating
(A) End Office Local Switching $.035922 $.035922
(B) Information Surcharge $.000494 $.000494

(C) Tandem Switched Transport

1. Facility, per mile $.000188 $.000188
2. Termination, per term $.000979 $.000979 (N)
Issued: February 22, 2012 Issuing Officer: Effective: March 23,2012
Dave Beier, Vice President - Regulatory Filed
CANCELLED 64 North Clark Missouri Public
July 13,2012 Sullivan, Missouri 63080 Service Commission
Missouri Public J1-2012-0397

Service Commission
IT-2012-0435; Y1-2012-0829



Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
3" Revised Page 102
Cancels 2™ Revised Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3 End Office (Cont’d)

D)
(B) RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE.
(C) 8XX Data Base Access Service (T
Rates Per Access Minutes
1. Basic Rate — per query  $.003665 (l)
(D)
(D)

Issued: April 21, 2004 Effective: May 21, 2004
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
CANCELLED 64 N. Clark
March 23, 2012 Sullivan, Missouri 63080

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2012-0397



FIDELTTY TELEPHONE COOMPANY aryd TARTFF MoPSC NO. 6
"“BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY 2 Resvised Page 102
Carcels 1st Revised Fage 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACTLITTES

RECEWVED

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) JUN 81993
6.6 Rates and Charges
6.6.3 End Office (Cont'd) MO, PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
(B) LlLine ination
Rates Per Access Minute
Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone  Telephone
Comon Line and Trunk Switched
Access Line Service Terminations $.005075 $.005075
(C) 800 Data Base Access Service
1. Basic Rate - per query $.003100 $.003100
2. Vertical Features Rate $.003400 $.003400
- per query (replace basic
rate) (¥)
CANCELLED
Wy 21 1“{’%
By (\C\ Q\(? gninissio”

FILED
JUL 9 1993
MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

Issued: June 8, 1993 Issuing Officer: Effective: July 9, 1993
Kergwth Matzdorff
Vice President
64 N. Clark st.
Sullivan, MO 63080



A

FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF MoPSC NO. 6
1st Revised Page 102

Cancels Original Page 102

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES

6. Switched Access Service

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.3. End Office (Cont'd)

{B) Line Termination

Common Line and Trunk Switched

RECEIVED
FEB 23 1990

MISSOURI _
Public Service Commissior

Rates Per Access Minute

Fidelity Bourbeuse
Telephone Telephone

Accests Line Service Terminations $.005075 $.005075 (R)

L. 9199,

n~AIZ,S. [e >
BY mﬂm

FILED

MAR 1 199C
89-154Y
Public Service Comimission

Issued: 2/23/90 Kip Hendrickscon
Assistant V.P.-Finance
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080

Effective: 3/1/90



FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY

&. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.4 Rates and Charges

ARCCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIEES

TARIFF HMoPSC ND. &
Qriginal Page 102

OCT 1¢ 1855

‘\’r‘ 1

‘. B

6.4,3 End_Officel{Cont’d}

{B) Line Terminations

Rates Per Access Minute .

Fidelity Bourbeuse
Teleghane Telephone
Cammon Line and Trunk Switched
Access Line Service Terminations $0.00535 $0.00335
cELEY
oMW
. T%%O
WRR b e 10
A G, 1eg100
{ is
By \Ge co
e SeN Le ouURd
PubiY T 185

e e T o i = TS e

Issued: Noveaber 3, 1984

- - L]
i 13 é:ﬁﬂ |
E JAN 1987
g ?"“.. N \*a'h‘ztc ;.'-O'h" A

L . T 1YY ] fhariidv i,

—— T T L T S M A Y T Ly W 4ot e b T e e e

Issuing Dfficer: Effective: January 1,

Evan R. Copsey, General Manager
&4 N. Clark
Sullivan, Missouri

63080



FIDELITY TELEPHONE CQMPANY and TARIFF MoPSC NGO. &
BOURBEUSE TELEFHONE COMPANY Original Page 11}

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES ' o ‘

7. SPECIAL ACCESS SERVICE ocT 10 1966
7.3 Rate Regulations s
7.3.4 Moyes(Cont 'd) Rl N

e ————— e ————

(R) Moves Within the Same Building

When the move is to a new location within the same building,

the charge far the move will he an amount egual to cne half nf

the sonrecurving {i.e., inctallation! charge for the service
atfected. There will be no change in the minisum period
requirements,

(8) Moves to z Different Building

Moves to a different building will he treated as a
discontinuance and start of service and all associated
nonrecurring charges will apply. New minimum periad
requirements will be established for_the new services. The
tustomer will also remain respansible for satisfying all
outstanding minimum period charges for the discantinued

o CANCELLED

JUL 11988
7.3.5% Mileage Measurement BY &:‘? S'-'H'"'

‘ mmission
Mileage charges are shown with each channe? %se ic g m”

the rate to be billed, first compute the miIeage
office to the intercannection paint using the V&H caurdlnates
method, as set forth in the Exchange Carrier Association Tariff
F.C.C. MN0. 2, then multiply the resulting number of miles times

the Channel Mileage Facility rate, and add the Channel Mileage
Termination Rate for each termination. When the calculation

results in a fraction of a mile, always raound up to the next

whole number before determining the mileage and applying the rates.

Y L | e,

ﬁﬁf:)

JAN 1 1987 l

;
Q |
ﬁ l).! ' éeﬂ“ o ;Olﬂ-ﬂ'ns&:.'..
“lssued: November 3, 19846  lssuing Officer: Effective: January 1, 1987
Evan R. Copeey, General Manager
44 M. Clark -

Sullivan, Missouri 43080



FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and

BOURBEUSE TELEFHDNE CGMPANY

B. BILLING AMD COLLECTIDN SERVICES

ACCESE SERVICE AND FACILITIES

B.1 Recording and Mescage Pracessing Service

8.1.45 Rate Regulations

TARIFF MaPSC NC. &
flriginal Page 123

OCT 10 1986

fi-a - L

RN IS
s I ! . .

Ju' “q"u ol

{A} The Recarding and Message Pracessing Service charges for
recording, editing, assembly, and rating apply per message

rated whether or nct the customer’s schedule of rates specifies

hilling on a per message basis or any other basis.

{B) When message detail is data-transmitted to or received from a
customer or Exchange Telephane Ccmpany location hy the
Telephone Company, charges will be on an individual case basis.

(CY When message detail is entered an a data file or magnetic tape
for provisiocn of message detail to a custamer, the per tape
charge applies for each data file or tape prepared, and the per
record charge applies for each detail record entered on the

date file or tape.

The Telephone Company will determine the

charges based gn the number of data files or magnetic tapes
prepared and on §{ts ccunt of the records entered thereon.

{DY All rates and charges for Recording and Message Pracessing

Service remain in effect unless canceled or otherwise maodified

by approved revisions to this Tariff.

8.1.7 Rates and Charges

The rates and charges on a per unit basis are listed follawing:

(A}

(B)

Rate

Recording, editing ard assembly, and rating,

per customer message

CANCELLED
JAN 01 znoz

Le«%a (23

PuLicS AHSSOURI

Additional recording, editlng, assembly
and rating charge for messages above the
customer message capacity ardered

f TR

$.03147

anv.ce Cemmiscion

= I, e————

" *: ;*-;'Qj
$.03248
JAN 1 1987

i ?J i SETE SOMMISSIOn

-

e A e o e e T R A L e e ke o e o . T T WY A T e Ay ey A b e o T R TR e P mE TR MR e R W S T e e e - =

Issued: Naveamber 3,

1786 Issuing Dfficer:

Evan R. Copsey, Beneral Manager
44 N, Clark
Sullivan, Missouri 43080

Effective: January 1, 1787

l

g -,,J

[



FIDELITY TELEFHONE CDMPANY and
BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COWPANY

TARIFF MaPSC ND. &
Original Page 1724

JJ‘

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES BRI A A ".771/‘7_-*{0
o v e
. 8. BILLING AND COLLECTION SERVICES
0CT 10 1986
B.l Recording and Message Precessing Service o n
Ny
ted Mt 1Y
8.1.7 Rates and Charges{Cont’d} fggyﬁ;53~uﬁaten-”-lm
T T T I
{(C) Provision of rated message detail, per record
entered $£.02034
(D} Provision of rated message detail, per tape i $68,50
{E) Data transmission of rated customer message
details between octher customer or Exchange ICB rates
Telephone Campany locations, per record and charges
transpitted or per record received apply
(F) Fffgram development charge ICB rates

8.2 Billing Service

and charges
) apply

At the request of a customer, the Telephone Ccapany with reasornable
notice and reasonable effort, at its discretion will provide Billing

Service.

B.2.1 Bill Processing Service

(Al

CANCELLED =

JAN 01200

b ‘D*'%fcom iszion

SOURI

Fut WG ~) NS

General Descriptiaon

(1)

Bill Pracessing Service is the preparation cof kills far
message-billed service and bulk-billed service, mailing of
statements of the amounts due for service received from
the customer and the collection of deposits and monies due
froa the end users. Bill Processing Service includes
message-billed {(when necessary} and bulk-billed account
establishment, posting of rated messages and rate
elements, readering of bills, collection of deposits,
inquiry, receiving payments, maintenance of accounts,
treatment of accounts, and message investigation.

¥. :
\:r Coie \{:\‘D’

% JAN 1 1987
]

s I“ Hh ?.u.ﬂ..w SOMNSSION |

.

e e T e e T Bl R A e e oy o o W e R B e Uk Ty e T e ey R B AR W e e e T e R WA AW R R e W A R s Y WM WA

Issuing Gfficer: Effective: January 1, 1987

Evan R. Copsey, GBeneral Manager
44 N. Clark
Sullivan, Missouri £3080



..\

Fidelity Telephone Company and
Bourbeuse Telephone Company

P.S.C. MO. NO. 6
1st Revised Sheet No. 134
Cancels Original Sheet No. 134

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES HECEWED
8.  BILLING AND COLLECTION SERVICES (Cont’d) JAN 1 5 1997
8.2 Billing Service (Cont’d) bhourﬁ
PublicSarvine Cnmmissior

8.2.1 Bill Processing Service (Cont’d)
(F)  Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(5)

(6)

G) R

Program development changes or alterations of software to provide Bill Processing
Services for the customer will be on an ICB.

All rates and charges for Recording and Message Processing Service remain in effe
uniess canceled or otherwise modified by approved revision to this Tariff.

I (=

The rates and charges are:

(D

2

(3)

“)

%)

Message-billed service processing,
per customer message

Additional message-billed service
processing, per message above the
message capacity ordered

Reserved for Future Use

Bulk-billed service processing per
customer billing item

Rate

$.07007

$.07076

$1.56

Invoice billing and collection processing-
message-billed service, in which one or more
message service related rate elements are billed,
per bill rendered for an end user account, each

- Intrastate messages only
- Intrastate/Interstate messages

CANCELLED

JAN ¢ 1 2002
oy Qﬂd@\

’l Tiias Ci0i
Futl K} Servile LG !" 5

MISSOUR

$.7676 (R)
$.3838 ®)

FILED
APR 15 1997

MO.PUBLIGSERVICECOMM

Issued: January 17, 1997

Kent Bliss

Fidelity Telephone Company
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080

Effective: April 15, 1997



FIDELITY TELEPHONE CAOMPANY and TARIFF MaoPSC NGO, &

BOURBEUSE TELEPHONE COMPANY Driginal Page 134
ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES N 'u‘k; lL y
: \. 8. BILLING AND COLLECTION SERVICES , 0CT 10 1950 :
| B.2 Billing Service *f“*j‘f{ :
i S gl e Teiing
8.2.1 Bill Processing Service o Y M Aebrebee '

(F} Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(6}

(51}

(&)

Program development changes or alterations of software to _
provide Bill Processing Services for the customer will be
on an ICB.

All rates and charges for Recording and Message Processing
Service remain in effect unless canceled or otherwise
modified by approved revisions to this Taritf.

Raf¥s and Charges GANGEL‘.EG

The rates and charges are:

1)

{2}

(4)

{5}

PRl D ,‘Bg Rate

Hessage-billed cervice processing,

per customer message @_J: p(‘;“‘!ﬂ“ﬁ 07007

fdditional message-billed serv?&g’“} R\ ‘30"-1‘:“
processing, per message above the
message capacity ordered £ 07074

Reserved for Future Use

Bulk-billed service processing per
customer billing itenm ¢ 1.54

Invoice billing and collection
processing-message-billed service,

in which one or more messages oOr
message service related rate elements
are billed, per bill rendered +for an
end user account, each

~ Intrastate messages only $ 1.
- Intrastate/Interstate messages 3

!
P . JAn1 187 !
| i

"‘&r'r:ﬁ-a w2 COmmssion .

l-..- -

. e e e e PR e P e o o A A P P AL AR S L R e B e e M e e e e W e e T AR R e et T ML e R A e R e e e e -

Issued:

November 3,

1984

Issuing Dfficer: Effective: Jdanuary 1, 1987
Evan R. Cepsey, General Manager
44 N, Clark
Sullivan, Missouri 43080



FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY and TARIFF MoFSC NO. &
BOURBEUSE TELEPHDNE COMPANY Original Page 133

ACCESS SERVICE AND FACILITIES P T R T
‘ |

. 8. BILLING AMD COLLECTIDN SERVICES

GCT 1.0 1980

.
l‘\a\

8.2 Biliing Service (Cont’d)

8.2.1 Bill Preocessing Service (Cont’'d}

-aF '\ [{ N -1;’“". :

! e T R Y
{G) Rates and Charges {(Cont'd)
Rate
. {4) Additional invoice billing and . i
callectian processing-message-billed T
service, per bill rendered above the
capatity ordered
-Intrastate messages only $1.03%140
{7} Invoice billing and collection processing-
bulk-billed service, in which a charge
associated with a bulk-billed service is
billed, per 2ill rendered for ap end user
account, =ach £ 1,34
., (B} Reserved for Future Use
{?} Program develapment change or alteratiaon
charge ICE

8.2.2 Customer 's Accounts Receivable

When mutually agreeable to the Telephone Company and the customer,
the Telephone Company will purchase the customer’s accounts
receivable. The treatment of customer's accounts recetvable will
be on a non-discriminatory ICB.

CANCELLRD

JMN 01 ?_(10%.)
RS e |
Cnmnﬂﬂl , W
® puri SSEER o UIED
Jan 1 1987 '
i
‘ Piahits Senvice ommissiu,
b e e et e ot e
Iszued: November 3, 19B4 Issuing Officer: Effective: January 1, 1987
Evan R. Capsey, General Manager =
54 N. Clark

Sullivan, Missouri &30BO '





